

Order Below Exh.64, 66 & 68 in Regular Civil Appeal
No.478/2019 ::

Today, it has come to notice of this Court that in operative order which was passed on 19/01/2023 inadvertently word “Respondent” has been written instead of word “Appellant”. For sake of clarity and in the interest of justice it is necessary to correct the operative part of order by reading word “Appellant” in place of word “Respondent” therefore, I pass following order.

:: ORDER ::

In operative part of order dt.19/01/2023 passed below exh.64, 66 & 68 where word “Respondent” is written in that place word “Appellant” be read.

Panvel,
Dated :- 02/02/2023

Sd/-
(S. C. Shinde)
District Judge-3, Panvel
Dist.-Raigad